PSL No. 3658A Route No. HR53

RS53(1)

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE

Hong Kong Island Residents’ Service Route No. HR53

ROUTE

PACIFIC VIEW to CENTRAL (CONNAUGHT PLACE): via Tai Tam Road, Stanley Gap
Road, Repulse Bay Road, Deep Water Bay Road, Wong Nai Chung Gap Road, Stubbs Road,
Queen’s Road East, Queensway, Queen’s Road Central, Pedder Street and Connaught Place.

CENTRAL (CONNAUGHT PLACE) to PACIFIC VIEW: via Connaught Place, Connaught
Road Central, Harcourt Road, Cotton Tree Drive slip road, Queensway, Queen’s Road East,
Wing Fung Street, Star Street, Monmouth Path, Queen’s Road East, Stubbs Road, Wong Nai
Chung Gap Road, Repulse Bay Road, Stanley Gap Road and Tai Tam Road.

PACIFIC VIEW to OCEAN PARK STATION
Via Tai Tam Road, Stanley Gap Road, Repulse Bay Road, Island Road, Wong Chuk Hang
Road and Ocean Park Road.

OCEAN PARK STATION to PACIFIC VIEW
Via Ocean Park Road, Wong Chuk Hang Road, Island Road, Repulse Bay Road, Stanley Gap
Road and Tai Tam Road.

STOPPING PLACES

Pacific View to Central :

Loading area at Pacific View*
Ocean Park Road L/P 49738#
141 — 145 Queen’s Road East”
Queensway High Court®
Connaught Place”
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Central to Pacific View :

1. Connaught Place*
2. Drop off / Pick Up zone at Wing Fung Street*
3. 168-182 Queen’s Road East*



4. Ocean Park Road L/P 49738#
5. Loading area at Pacific View "

* pick up only
A set down only
# pick up/set down for departures terminating at Ocean Park Road or circular departures

truncating at Ocean Park Road

iI.  TIMETABLE

From Pacific View From Central

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays)

7.15am.@ 6.45 p.m. @
7.45a.m.@
5.45 p.m.

@ Departures for Central will be operated via Island Road, Wong Chuk Hang Road,
Aberdeen Tunnel and Wong Nai Chung Road; departures for Pacific View will be
operated via Wong Nai Chung Road, Aberdeen Tunnel, Wong Chuk Hang Road and

Island Road.

From Pacific View From Ocean Park Station

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays)

9.30 a.m. 9.50 a.m.
10.30 a.m. 10.50 a.m.
11.30 a.m. 11.50a.m.
12.30 p.m. 12.50 p.m.
2.30 p.m. 2.50 p.m.
3.30 p.m. 3.50 p.m.
4.30 p.m. 4.50 p.m.

Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

9.00 a.m. 9.20 a.m.
10.00 a.m. 10.20a.m.
11.00 a.m. 11.20a.m.
12.00 p.m. 12.20p.m.
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2.00 p.m.
3.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
5.00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

2.20p.m.
3.20p.m.
4.20p.m.
5.20p.m.
6.20p.m.

VEHICLE ALLOCATION/HOURLY CAPACITY

Two single deck air-conditioned buses of capacity not exceeding 49

Maximum hourly capacity : 72

FARETABLE REGISTERED BY LICENSEE

$30.0 per single journey (paid by coupon) (Pacific View — Central)

$22.5 per single journey (paid by coupon) (Pacific View — Queensway High Court)

$18.0 per single journey (paid by coupon) (Pacific View — Wan Chai)
$15.0 per single journey (paid by coupon) (Pacific View — Ocean Park Station)
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