PSL No. 3658A Route No. HR53

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE

Hong Kong Island Residents' Service Route No. HR53

I. ROUTE

<u>PACIFIC VIEW to CENTRAL (CONNAUGHT PLACE)</u>: via Tai Tam Road, Stanley Gap Road, Repulse Bay Road, Deep Water Bay Road, Wong Nai Chung Gap Road, Stubbs Road, Queen's Road East, Queensway, Queen's Road Central, Pedder Street and Connaught Place.

<u>CENTRAL (CONNAUGHT PLACE)</u> to <u>PACIFIC VIEW</u>: via Connaught Place, Connaught Road Central, Harcourt Road, Cotton Tree Drive slip road, Queensway, Queen's Road East, Wing Fung Street, Star Street, Monmouth Path, Queen's Road East, Stubbs Road, Wong Nai Chung Gap Road, Repulse Bay Road, Stanley Gap Road and Tai Tam Road.

PACIFIC VIEW to OCEAN PARK STATION

Via Tai Tam Road, Stanley Gap Road, Repulse Bay Road, Island Road, Wong Chuk Hang Road and Ocean Park Road.

OCEAN PARK STATION to PACIFIC VIEW

Via Ocean Park Road, Wong Chuk Hang Road, Island Road, Repulse Bay Road, Stanley Gap Road and Tai Tam Road.

II. STOPPING PLACES

Pacific View to Central:

- 1. Loading area at Pacific View*
- 2. Ocean Park Road L/P 49738#
- 3. 141 145 Oueen's Road East^
- 4. Queensway High Court^
- 5. Connaught Place^

<u>Central to Pacific View</u>:

- 1. Connaught Place*
- 2. Drop off / Pick Up zone at Wing Fung Street*
- 3. 168-182 Queen's Road East*

- 4. Ocean Park Road L/P 49738#
- 5. Loading area at Pacific View ^

pick up/set down for departures terminating at Ocean Park Road or circular departures truncating at Ocean Park Road

III. TIMETABLE

From Pacific View

From Central

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays)

7.15 a.m.@

6.45 p.m. @

7.45 a.m.@

5.45 p.m.

@ Departures for Central will be operated via Island Road, Wong Chuk Hang Road, Aberdeen Tunnel and Wong Nai Chung Road; departures for Pacific View will be operated via Wong Nai Chung Road, Aberdeen Tunnel, Wong Chuk Hang Road and Island Road.

From Pacific View

From Ocean Park Station

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays)

9.30 a.m.	9.50 a.m.
10.30 a.m.	10.50 a.m.
11.30 a.m.	11.50a.m.
12.30 p.m.	12.50 p.m.
2.30 p.m.	2.50 p.m.
3.30 p.m.	3.50 p.m.
4.30 p.m.	4.50 p.m.

Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

9.00 a.m.	9.20 a.m.
10.00 a.m.	10.20a.m.
11.00 a.m.	11.20a.m.
12.00 p.m.	12.20p.m.

^{*} pick up only

[^] set down only

2.00 p.m.	2.20p.m.
3.00 p.m.	3.20p.m.
4.00 p.m.	4.20p.m.
5.00 p.m.	5.20p.m.
6:00 p.m.	6.20p.m.

IV. VEHICLE ALLOCATION/HOURLY CAPACITY

Two single deck air-conditioned buses of capacity not exceeding 49

Maximum hourly capacity: 72

V. <u>FARETABLE REGISTERED BY LICENSEE</u>

\$30.0 per single journey (paid by coupon) (Pacific View – Central)

\$22.5 per single journey (paid by coupon) (Pacific View – Queensway High Court)

\$18.0 per single journey (paid by coupon) (Pacific View – Wan Chai)

\$15.0 per single journey (paid by coupon) (Pacific View – Ocean Park Station)

1 March 2017